
Aquinas (6-3, 4-1) -vs- Cleary (Mich.) (0-10, 0-5)
4/8/2022 at Lake Trust Stadium ()

 
 

 
 
Aquinas Goals: Zachary Sweet (4); Joey Fitzgerald (3); Jack Rioux (2); Jon Jardis (2); Blake Baker (2); Mitch Haggart (2); Nico Kittredge (1);
Hunter Roberts (1); Cam Gunn (1); Nolan Benoit (1); Brady Waling (1) 
Assists: Jon Jardis (7); Joey Fitzgerald (2); Blake Baker (2); Brady Waling (2); Mitch Haggart (2); Jack Rioux (1); Reed Chastain (1); Nolan
Benoit (1) 
 
Cleary (Mich.) Goals: Mike Smith (1); Riley Finlay (1) 
Assists: Zach Eakes (1); Danny Pudduck (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: 
Penalties: Aidan Donnelly 2nd/11:10; Russell Shengulette 2nd/08:07; Thomas McDonald 2nd/05:26; Thomas McDonald 2nd/05:26; Lewis
Louis 2nd/01:04; Cam Gunn 3rd/10:55; Matt Wagner 3rd/10:38; Joe Heinzelman 3rd/08:18; Hunter Roberts 3rd/06:04; Thomas McDonald
4th/10:14; Joey Fitzgerald 4th/07:37; Paxton Cowan 4th/00:56
Officials: David Victor

Date: 4/8/2022 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Aquinas 5 4 7 4 20
Cleary (Mich.) 1 1 0 0 2

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Aquinas 21 18 23 19 81
Cleary (Mich.) 2 4 4 1 11

Shots On Goal
Aquinas 0 0 0 0 0
Cleary (Mich.) 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
Aquinas 0 3 1 1 5
Cleary (Mich.) 5 7 8 9 29

Turnovers
Aquinas 4 2 3 3 12
Cleary (Mich.) 8 7 12 6 33

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Aquinas 7-7 6-6 6-7 6-6 25-26

Cleary (Mich.) 2-6 3-5
6-
10 3-3 14-24

Ground Balls
Aquinas 16 11 19 11 57
Cleary (Mich.) 2 6 4 2 14

Face Offs
Aquinas 6 3 6 5 20
Cleary (Mich.) 1 3 2 0 6

Extra Man Opportunities
Aquinas 0 3 1 2 4-6
Cleary (Mich.) 0 2 3 1 1-6



Aquinas 20

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
3 Jon Jardis 2 7 9 7 2 2 0 - -
12 Joey Bretz 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
14 Andrew Briskey 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 - -

16 Matt Wagner 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 -
1-

00:30

17 Hunter Roberts 1 0 1 5 2 1 1 -
1-

00:30
24 Brady Waling 1 2 3 4 4 0 0 - -

29 Russell Shengulette 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 -
1-

00:30
32 Noah Szarejko 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 9-14 -
37 Austin Hynote 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

45 Aidan Donnelly 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -
1-

00:30
0 Clayton Boerigter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
1 Jack Rioux 2 1 3 4 2 0 0 - -
2 Reed Chastain 0 1 1 0 7 0 0 7-7 -
4 Zachary Sweet 4 0 4 16 3 1 0 - -
5 Nico Kittredge 1 0 1 2 2 0 0 3-4 -
6 Erik Dosch 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 - -
9 Kevin LaHaie 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1-1 -
10 David Bartnicki 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

11 Joey Fitzgerald 3 2 5 10 5 0 1 -
1-

00:30
13 Blake Baker 2 2 4 4 2 0 0 - -
15 Ricky Vega 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
19 Gabe Schmader 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

21 Cam Gunn 1 0 1 2 2 0 0 -
1-

00:30
22 Nolan Benoit 1 1 2 2 1 1 0 - -
25 Gavin Kleynenberg 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 - -
28 Kyle Gauthier 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 - -
33 Tim Shacklette 0 0 0 3 3 5 0 - -
40 Lou Nageotte 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 - -
42 Alex Rolands 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 - -
44 Mitch Haggart 2 2 4 13 2 1 0 - -

Totals 20 18 38 81 57 12 9 20-26
6-

03:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
37 Austin Hynote 30:00 2 3 W
15 Ricky Vega 30:00 0 2



Cleary (Mich.) 2

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
3 Adam Roper 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
4 Joey VanGoethem 0 0 0 0 2 3 2 - -

7 Lewis Louis 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 -
1-

00:30
8 Mike Smith 1 0 1 4 1 0 0 - -
10 Jose Reducindo 0 0 0 1 6 2 0 4-23 -
12 Johnny Schiavi 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 - -
13 Zach Eakes 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 - -
16 Riley Finlay 1 0 1 2 0 2 0 - -
22 Danny Pudduck 0 1 1 3 1 2 0 2-2 -
24 Nick Schemmel 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

5 Paxton Cowan 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0-1
1-

00:30
15 Hunter Bowerson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

19 Thomas McDonald 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
3-

01:30

20 Joe Heinzelman 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 -
1-

00:30

Totals 2 2 4 11 14 33 3 6-26
6-

03:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
3 Adam Roper 60:00 20 29 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By AQUINAS CLEARY (
1st 14:02 Jon Jardis Unassisted 1 0
1st 11:14 Blake Baker Jon Jardis 2 0
1st 07:29 Jack Rioux Jon Jardis 3 0
1st 06:09 Zachary Sweet Jon Jardis 4 0
1st 05:01 Riley Finlay Zach Eakes 4 1
1st 00:13 Mitch Haggart Jon Jardis 5 1
2nd 08:36 Joey Fitzgerald Mitch Haggart 6 1
2nd 07:42 Mike Smith (UP) Danny Pudduck 6 2
2nd 05:04 Joey Fitzgerald (UP) Mitch Haggart 7 2
2nd 04:47 Nico Kittredge Jon Jardis 8 2
2nd 00:52 Zachary Sweet (UP) Jon Jardis 9 2
3rd 07:41 Jon Jardis (UP) Unassisted 10 2
3rd 07:35 Mitch Haggart Reed Chastain 11 2
3rd 04:45 Zachary Sweet Joey Fitzgerald 12 2
3rd 03:52 Cam Gunn Jack Rioux 13 2
3rd 03:01 Nolan Benoit Blake Baker 14 2
3rd 02:07 Hunter Roberts Joey Fitzgerald 15 2
3rd 01:12 Joey Fitzgerald Brady Waling 16 2
4th 14:05 Blake Baker Brady Waling 17 2
4th 11:10 Jack Rioux Blake Baker 18 2
4th 09:47 Zachary Sweet (UP) Jon Jardis 19 2
4th 01:16 Brady Waling Nolan Benoit 20 2

Period Time Team Player Min Type
2nd 11:10 AQUINAS Aidan Donnelly 00:30 TRIPPING
2nd 08:07 AQUINAS Russell Shengulette 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 05:26 CLEARY ( Thomas McDonald 00:30 SLASHING
2nd 05:26 CLEARY ( Thomas McDonald 00:30 MINOR
2nd 01:04 CLEARY ( Lewis Louis 00:30 SLASHING
3rd 10:55 AQUINAS Cam Gunn 00:30 DELAY OF GAME
3rd 10:38 AQUINAS Matt Wagner 00:30 INTERFERENCE
3rd 08:18 CLEARY ( Joe Heinzelman 00:30 DELAY OF GAME
3rd 06:04 AQUINAS Hunter Roberts 00:30 HOLDING
4th 10:14 CLEARY ( Thomas McDonald 00:30 SLASHING
4th 07:37 AQUINAS Joey Fitzgerald 00:30 OFFSIDE
4th 00:56 CLEARY ( Paxton Cowan 00:30 SLASHING


